@ 0 é:éWJ [2757/

ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES PAsE PAGES

IMPORTANT: Mark all packages and papers with contract andfor order numlﬁers. 1 5
1. DATE OF ORDER 2. CONTRACT NO. (#any) 8. SHIP TO:
June 26, 2005 NNLOSAADTB - . NAME OF GONSIGNEE
3. ORDER NO. ‘ 4 REQUISITIONAREPERENGE NO. NASA Langley Research Centar
Task Order NNLOSAC33T | See Block 9 b. STREET ACDRESS
§. ISSUING OFFICE (Addiroxs comrvspondence 1o) . YA Langleg: Boulevard ‘
SEE BLOCK 8 (ATTN: Dasla Clifton, 757-864-571 7} € Gy o. STATE 8. 2IF COOR
(FAX: 757-864-7709) Mampton VA 23681-2198
7T 1. 8HIP VIA
2 NAME OF CONTRACTOR
ATTN: 8. TYPE OF OADER
b, COMPANY N E
cience Applications Internationgl Corporation 3« purcwass et Rt Dot for_billing
©. STREET ADORESS REFERENCEYOUR, :é‘éfi?’i%%,;"t T: m%“::o:ﬂwm%
. . Plaase -] thi
10260 Campus Point Qrive eng condiions epeciies ar oo aies o e iues subioct o e, e
8. QITY & STATE |1 ZP COBE ordar and on the ameched shest, if any, conditions of e  abova-umberod
an Diego CA 92121 in¢luding delivery ae Indicaled. coniragt,
3. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA 10. REQUISITIONING OFFICE
PR 4200117216  $50,000.00 NASA Langiey Research Center
1. BUSINESS CLASSIFICATION (Chack appropriate boafes) _ 12, F.O.8. POINT
[ a smau. b. OYHER THAN SMALL L1 c. bisapvanTAGED 3 ¢. service Destination
DISABLED
[ ¢. women-owneD [ o Huazene [ « emenamvg smact VETERAN.
BUSINESS CWNED
_ 13. PLACE OF 13. GOVERNMENT B2 NG, 15. DELIVER TO F.O.B. PQINT ON | 16, DISEOUNT TERME
. INSPECTION b. ACCEPTANGE OR BEFORE (Datp) :
NASA LaRC NASA LaRC N/A July 31, 2006 NET 30
17. SCHEDULE (See reverse for Rejections)
. SUPPLIES OR SERVICES QUANTITY uNIT : QUANTITY
ITEM NOQ. ®) QADERED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ACCEPTED
(£ 1390 {c) gl {9} )] fa)
0001 |} Task Order entitled “Living With A Star -1 JOB Estimated-Cost NTE
{LWS) Program Independent Review Fixed Fea NTE
Team (IRT) in accordance with the
aftached Task Order Statement of Work ' *Total Cost- NTE $556,462
and the Contractor's proposal dated Plus-Fixed Fee '
6/21/2008.
Acknowladgs recelpt and acceptance of sublact Tesk Order by signing below and
"NOTE: This Task Order is subject to returping to the address in Block S:
FAR 52.232-22 ~ Limitation of Funds.
The Contractor is only authorized to 2
incur up to the cost limitation set forth in (Title)
Page 5 (spreadsheet). . A L JK) 745’
—"(Signature - {Daté) yd
18. SHIPRING POINT 19. GROSS SHIPPING WEIGHT | 20, INVOISE NO.
) 17(%) TOT.
SEE 21, MAIL INVOICE TO: ’ o [Comt
BILEING | a NAME pagey)
'"97{[(;07’"0 *""SEE PARAGRAPH (3.2 OF THE BASIC CONTRACT'™"
oN ‘| b. STREET ADDRESS (WP.O.BI:J)
REVERSE ) 170}
. CITY 9. STATE @ ZIP CODE NTE $558,462.00 “ grand
. .4 .} _TotaL_ .

23. NAME (Typed}

22. UNITED STATES OF [ -
AMERICA BY (Signature) O A ! 2 N\ DARLA J, CLIFTON
TITLE: CONTI RACTING/QRDERWNG OFFICER

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL BEPRODUCTION CPTIONAL FORM 347 (REV. 22008)
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE ompuler Generated Proscribed by BSAFAR 48 CFR 53.215(g)

4



L~

CONTRACT #NNLOSAAOE “ORDER #NNLOSAC33T
Page 2 of 5

Science Applications International Corporation (SAIC)
Contract NNLOSAAO1B
Task Order Statement of Work

Task Order Number: NNLOSACS3T (Task #4)
Requesting Organization: Science Support Office (SSC)

1. Task Order Title:
Living With a Star (LWS) Program Independent Review Team (IRT) SAIC

2. Purpose, Objective, and Background of Work to be Performed:

2.1 The Independent Review Team (IRT) for the Living With a Star (LWS) Program operates
in accordance with the Terms of Reference for the Independent Review of the Living
With a Star (LWS) Program. The IRT will conduct a series of independent revisws of the
LWS Program and its projects throughout the life cycles of the projects to assess the
technical and programmatic plans for accomplishing project objectives within the
framework of the Program objectives as documented in the program and project
Formulation Authorization Documents (FAD) and/or Program Gornmitment Agreement
(PCA). The IRT will perform independent reviews of the analysis, definition, design,
development, operations and termination plans for the projects in the program. During
each phase of each project in the program, the IRT will provide an independent
assessment of the probability of meeting project and program technical objectives on
schedule and within cost. The IRT will also assess the project risks and measures
available to mitigate those risks.,

3. Description of tha Work to be Performed: The Contractor shall perform the following task
requirements: '

3.1 The LWS program includes the following missions: Solar Dynamics Observatory,
Geospace Missions (which contains two components, lonospheric and Thermospheric
Mappers and Radiation Belt Mappers), Space Environments Testbeds (SET) and Solar
Sentinels.

3.2 Three types of reviews will be conducted during the life cycle of the program depending
on the phase of the program and its projects at the time of the review. The scope and
timing of each review will be detailed prior to conducting each type of review.

The three types of reviews are:

3.2.1 Independent Assessment (IA) - An IA will be conducted on an individual
project contemporaneous with the scheduled reviews or milestones or at the
request of the Science Mission Directorate (SMD) Associate Administrator (AA).
The resuits of the 1A are reported to the AA and others at his discretion.

3.22 Special Reviews - At least two types of special reviews will be conducted for '
- each project in the LWS Progtam.




CONTRACT #NNLOSAA01B Q}RDER #NNLOSAC33T
Page3of 5

3.2.2.1 Confirmation Assessment (CA): During project formulation, a CA will
be conducted before the project transitions from Phase A to Phase B
and before the project {ransitions from Phase B to Phase C. For the
SDO project, the CA performed before the project transitions from
Phase B to Phase C will satisfy the requirements for a Non-Advocate
Review (NAR).

3.222 During implementation, a mission readiness assessment will be
- conducted prior to launch.

3.2.2.3 Other special assessments may be required upon request.
3.2.3 Independent implementation Review (IR) — Conducted approximately annually
for the LWS program starting after the SDO project begins implementation. It wili

be conducted contemporanecusly with a project’s Critical Design Review, Flight
Readiness Review, or other appropriate project review, if available.

3.3 The SMD AA may request additional reviews 1o be performed by either by the entire IRT

or a subset of the team. The scope, requirements, and schedule of these reviews shall
be established prior to each review. The team will evaluate the following, as a minimum:

3.3.1 Progress against technical development plans and technical performance
maetrics;

3.3.2 Progress against risk areas and adequacy of risk management pians;
3.3.3 Compliance with current, signed FAD and/or PCA,;

3.3.4 Adequacy of budget {total and phasing) and schedule, including adequate
reserve allocations (financial and schedule);

3.3.5 Adequacy of workforce plan;
3.3.6 Adequacy of facilities usage plans;

3.3.,7 Compatibility with NASA policy and procedures (NASA étrategic Plan,
NPD 7120.48, NPG 7120.5C, etc.); and,

3.3.8 Additional objectives based on the state of the program.

3.4 The IRT will develop independent lite cycle cost estimate (ICEs) in support of the |As
during project formulation. Upon request, an ICE may be requested to support other
SMD requirements. The scope of these estimates will be determined at the time of

request.
4. Deliverables: Report on consensus findings of the IRT panel after each major Program or
mission-review,- - - T T - S




8 “-ORDER #NNLO5SAC33T
Pagedof 5

CONTRACT #NNLOSAAOQ1

5. Government Furnished items: None.

6. Other Infqrmation Needed for Task Performance: None

7. Period of Performance/Schedule:

7.1 | Milestones Dates
7.2 | Start Date

7.3 | SDO Rebaseline Review

74 | FlightSWCDR

7.5 | Failure Detection Review

7.6 | High Speed data bus review

7.7 | Propulsion System Fab Readiness Review
7.8 | Ground System Test Readiness Review
7.9 | Attitude Control System Beview

7.10 | S/C Development, Integration Review

7.11 | SDO Subsystem Reviews

7.12 | LWS SDO Program Annual Review

7.18 | 8DO Program and Annual Foliow-up
Reviews (3 Reviews) . :
7.13 | Completion Date ‘

8. NASA Task Monitor
NASATM: Cindy Daniets
Mail Stop (M/S): Science Mission Directorate
Phone Number: (757)-864-9865 / Fax Number: (757)864-8894
E-Mail Address: cindy.daniels@nasa.gov



v /“\1
% } i I3
CONTRACT #NNLOSAAOTE «JRDER #NNLOSAC33T
Page 50f 5§
CONTRACT SUMMARY
OPTIONAL FORM 347 BLOCK 17 CONTINUED
TASK SUMMARY FUNDING SUMMARY BY TASK *FUNDING
OBL (+VDEQB () PERIOD PERIOD
CONTRACT AWARD ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL | *ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL OF OF
ACTION DAYE " COST FEE CPFF COST FEC CPFF PERFORMANCE] PERFORMANCE
BASIC CONTRACT  Da/O8/2005 NIA oa0T/2010
ITASK ORDERS AND TASK MODIFICATIONS
NNLOSAB40OT 0472172005 $292,148 $292,148 06/30/2006 OB/30/2006
NNMLGSACH4T 05/02/2005 $484.157 $191.638 0B/65/2005 12/3V/2006
NNLOSACE2T I YET AWARDE "*NOT YET AWARDED*-"NOT YET AWARDED"]
NNLOSAGIT 0B/26/2005 $556,462 $50,000 O7H 112005 OTR3106
o | S S ST | A

T Represerts Ihe estmated cost SUDJoSt 1o FAR 52,032-22 entiied “Limitation of Funds: and NFS 1852.232-81 *Contract Funding:
| Reprosents the period of performance it is esfimated the aliotted funds will cover

ok TOTAL PAGE.D7 *k



- OMB Approval P700-0042
PAGE OF  PAGE(S)

1‘_| )

) a PRQJEO"! NO. {if applicable)
‘cobs| R .
Ham" 0 VA 23681-2199 ‘ _ ,
"E NAMEANDADDBESSOFGONTRAGTOR o, Stroel, ooy, Siate and T ch.) a [ E m'é'NdMENfa# SOLICITATION NO,

SCIENGE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION _
10260 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE I
SAN ﬂIEGO, CA 92121 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

98, DATED (SEE TEM 11)

: ATTN: : X NNLOSAAO1B / NNLOSAC33T
K L ) 7 ] 108, DATED (SEE [TEM 13)
Fcooe OTBL1 - | FACiEnY Gone __June 26, 2005

7 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLiCITAT!ONS

[T The above rumbered solictation is amened as sst foth i llem 14, The hourand date specified for recelpt of Offers |} Is extended, !:I Is not extended.
" Offers must ackhowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amendad, by one of the following metheds:

" (@) By eomplelmg ttams & and 15, and returning one (1) oopyof the amendment; (b} By acknowiedging reoaipt of this amsndment on each Gopy of ihe offer submitied; or {c} By
separate letter or telegram whlch incliidas a reference 1o the soficitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TOTHE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY BESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR QOFFER. If by virtue of this
* amendment you desire to change an offer already submitled, such change fiay be mada by telegram or letter, provided each telegram ar fetter makes reference to the
. * solicitation and this amandment, and is recelvad prior to the opening hour and-dala specified,

T2, AGCOLNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I reqeirod)
PR: 4200136080 $25,000.00 (COMPLETE)

_13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
__IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
A THIS GHANGE ORDER 15 TRSUED PURSUANT 707 (5590 aciarty] THE GHANGES SET FORTHIN ITEW 14 AFE MADE TV THE CONTRAGT onoen NG, TN TTEH J0A,

| B

BT ABOVE numsea'_su mmmrdaoa‘n (el ) nsnsc'r"‘“me AOTINISTAATIVE GHANGES (auch 2 angas 7 paying oﬂioe. Wm daw. 6] SET FORTATN.
FTEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1030).

-

[ THIS SUPPLEMENTAL ABREEMENT tS ENTEHED INTO FURSUANT TO AUTHORI'I'Y OF:

R ommaaeafy:ygmmamm &nd autiorty) g g _
X - {FAR 52. 232-22 LIM]TATION OF FUNDS (APRIL 1984) o : ' . -

E. lMPOFlTANT' Cantractor . Is not, [:] is required fo sign this document and retum copies to ,_‘e
"4, DESCRIPTION OF AMENUMENTMODIEICATION {mewdbyucb‘sacﬂan headings, icioding. sommzma sub]act e Where Feasbie, r]

issting office.

The purpose of this modlflcatlon is to- provxde mcremental fundmg in-the amount of $25,000.00.
Accordingly, the task order terms and cendtt:ens Aare rewsed asfollows:

| T1EA NAME AND TITLE OF SIGRER. {Type orprim)” T

' _3:_!., 158, GO!{TWOR-’DFFEHOR ]

e
-

. ] (SIomuw o!parsaa aufhm'zea‘ o sy
: NSN7540-01~15280? S . L
PHEVIOUS EDITON UNUS




o 2

) »,

CONTRACT: NNLOSAADIB TASK ORDER: NNLGQ5AC33T
Modification 4
Page 2 of 2

1. Inaccordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAO1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in
NNLOSAC33T is revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)
(a)} For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the

total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is4jlllJ @ This allotment is for NNLOSAC33T
and covers the following estimated period of performance: December 31, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of (Sl obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.
(End of Clause)”
NOTE: Contract Summary attached.

2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



- -,
- ‘v) _:'
K \_} i ,}
CONTRACT: NNLOSAAO1B TASK ORDER: NNLO5AC33T
Modification 1
Attachment 1, Page 1 of 1
CONTRAGT SUMMARY
TASK SUMMARY FUNDING SUMMARY BY TASK *TASK ORDER | TASK ORDER
v OBEL (+)/DEOB (-} FUNDED PERFORMANCE
@ CONTRACT AWARD || ESTIMATED  FIXED TOTAL | *ESTIMATED  FIXED TOTAL THROUGH PERIOD
= ACTION DATE COST FEE CPFE COST FEE CPFF DATE END DATE
BASIC CONTRACT 04/08/2005 N/A 04/07/2010
TASK ORDERS AND TASK MODIFIC
1 |NNLOSAB40T 0412112005 $ $202,148 $262,148 06/30/2006 06/30/2006
2 {NNLOSAGI4T 06/02/2005 5 $464,157 $191,638 08/05/2005 12/31/2006
3 |NNLOSACI2T, Mod 4  06/27/2005 $ $281,156 $193,554 11/08/2005 03/24/2006
4 |NNLO5SAC33T, Mod1  06/26/2008 $ $556,462 $75,000 12/31/2005 07/31/2006
5 |NNLOSACSTT 08/04/2005 $ $488,807 5$100,000 11/05{2005 07/31/2006
6 [NNLOSAC38T,Mod1  08/01/2005 $ $926,929 $340,107 12/31/2005 11/02/2006
8 |NNLOSACB4T,Mod1  DB/01/2005 $ $17.741 $17,741 10/31/2005 10/31/2005
9 |NNLOSACEST 08/05/2005 S $469,009 $300,000 04/30/2005 10/30/2008
10 |NNLOSAB41T 08/42/2005 s $421,603 $200,000 02/28/2008 07/31/2006
11 [NNLOSAB42T, Mod 1 08/25/2005 $ $1,318,350 $371,295 12/31/2005 04/30/2006
12 [NNLO5AB43T, Mod 1  08/17/2005 5 $576,296 $254,671 124152005 07/31120068
13 |NNLOSADO?T, Mod 1  09/01/2005 $ $124,330 $100,000 07/31/2006 09/30/2006
14 {NNLOSADOST 09/01/2005 3 $607,162 $100,000 101512005 08/31/2006
15 |NNLOSAD33T 09/28/2005 $ $116,487 $114,960 02/28/2006 03/31/2008
16 [NNLOSAD32T 09/45/2005 $ $266,737 $120,000 101412005 09/29/2006
TOTAL
* Represents the estimated cost subject to FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds” and NFS 1862.232-81 "Contract Funding"”

** Represents the period of performance it is estimated the allotted funds will cover




o DMB Aooroval 27000042
TPReE o A

wﬂ

5 lssueoav T
Nat!ona] Aeronaut:cs and Spa{ , strs : o -
Langley Research Center ~ -+ * - ‘ ‘ e _ o e
Hampton VA . 23681-2199 ~ :

8. NAME mnmﬁess opoommcroa {No. Stredt, counly. Slate snd 21 Code] W 5% AMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATION NG,
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION " oA SEETET
10260 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE ; " - -
SAN D!EGO CA 92121 ’ A.10A. MODIFIGATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ATTN: — ‘ X NNLOSAAQ1E / NNLOSACSST
68, DATED (SEEITEM 13)
cooe OTSLY [ FAGILITY GODE" - June 26,2005

it. THIS ITEM ONLY' APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLiCITAT[ONS

D The abwa numbared solicitalion is amende& as 5el forth inftem 14. The hour and date speciﬁed for receipt of Offers I:I is extendled, D is not extended
Ofiers must acknoMedge recelpt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a} By completing Items-& and 15, and tetuming one {1) copy of the: amandmert; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submiltted: or. lc) By
separate Jotlér or telegiim which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TQ BE RECEIVED AT THE -
PLAGCE DESIGMATED F£OR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRICA TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIEC MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you désifs to changs an difer aiready submifted, such change mdy be made by telegrim or lelisr, provided each lelegram or letter makes reférance fo the
solicitation and this amandmient, and is receivad prir to the opening hour and data specified. ) .

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {1l requkrecy
PR: 4200144346 $104,602.00 (COMPLETE)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
LS m'|s i ma'E oaoen T8 I68UED PURSUANT YO {Speciy authoriy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN TTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT ORDER NG, IN FTEM 10K

B. THE, ABOVE NUMBERED CONTHACT/ORDEH 1S MODEF!ED T0 ﬂEFLECT THE ADVENISTRATIVE CHANGES {such a3 changes i paywng office; Wfbﬂ ‘dale, oto) SET FORTH N
ITEM 14, PUHS%!ANTTOTHEAUT#‘IORITYOFFAR#&. 035, -

C. THIS SiJPPLEmAL AGREEMENT s ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;

. OTHER Sp Spwi!ytwachmdlf’caﬂon ang autionty}
X |'FAR 52:232-22, LIMITATION OF FUNDS {APRIL 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor . is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies tothe i sssumg office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTAMODIFICATION romwzadbyucr-'sawon Neacings, BRing SoRAKBoIVEontadt Subject matier whore feasiom.)

The purpése of this modifrcation is to prowde incremental fundtng in the amount of $104,602:00.
Accordingly, the task order terms and conditions are revised as foliows:

- L {CONTINUED)

" ~Except at provided mm'n. all terrns and conditions of the document relerenced in n;msA or“iOA a¥ hatetofora changsd, remalns unchangad and In tull force and eftect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  (Type or prit) e 16A."NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAGTING OFFICER f?’m wpmt)

o A ' o DARLAJ CLIFT ON-

“T5E. CONTRAGTOF/GFFEROR — T TRG DATE SIGNED | 165, unmsmrssosmsﬁm ' T T6C, DATESIGNED ™
rturs of porson avtorzedoson 1 . ] & {Skrisir gt Corasbg OPO] J} j 200
NEN 7540-01-152-8070 T30-105 N — " TSTANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10-63)

PREVIQUS EDITION UNUSAELE : . " er Gena«ma . - .Praserbed ges.\r—'m (48.CFR) 5243




CONTRACT: NNLO5SAAQ1B

= -~

) L

TASK ORDER: NNLOSAC33T
Modification 2
Page 2 of 2

In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAQ1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the

Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in
NNLOSACS3T is revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For p'urposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fes, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Govemment to this Task Order is This allotment is for NNLOSAC33T
and covers the following estimated period of performance: June 26, 2005 through May 31, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of @il s obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”

2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT cosT FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF
BASIC $556,462 $50,000
MOD 1 $556,462 $75,000
MOD 2 $556,462 $179,602




o B VI

OMB Approvsl 2700.0042

E— i ) 7. CONTRACT IO céus FAGE  OF PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 2
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATIGN NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 3. REQUISTTIONFURCHASE REQ, NO. 8. PROJECT NO. (I apphcabls)
3 -| Ses Block 16c below. See Block 12 below.
. ISSUED BY CODE [ F, ADWINSTERED BY (F ofher ifan fism 6 CODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA 23681-2199 .

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONYRACTOR (No. Sires!, county, State and i Cadle} (4} §A, AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION . S TAEDEEETENT
10260 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE .
SAN DIEGO, ~CA 921 21 . . 10A, MODIFICATION QF CONTRAGT/ORDER NO.
AT Y | x| nosmnore wosacanr

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
cooe_ OT5L1 | FACILITY CODE June 26, 2005

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amendad as sat forth In [tem 14, The hour and dats specitied for recelpt of Offers D is axtended, D {a not extanded,

Offers must acknowledge raceipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date spacified in the solicitation or as amendad, by one of the following mathods:

{a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and retumning one (1} copy of the amandman?; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on sach copy of the offar submitted; or (c)
By separats [atler or telsgram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amsndment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue
of this amendment you desire to change an offer alrndy submitted, such changs may be mada by telagram of letter, provided aach telagram or lattar makes reference to the
solicitation and this amandment, and is recalved prior ta the opening hour and data spacified.

2. ACCOUNTING ANC APPROPRIATION DATA (¥ requined)]

PR: 4200184137 $107,874.00 (COMPLETE)

13. THIS [TEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
)] A THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO; (Speciy suihorly] THE GHANGES SET FORTHINFTER 14 ARE MAGE "m'r"HE_conr_—“"""“‘—"mcr ORGER NO. IN [TEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 15 MUDIFIED 10 REFLECT THE ADMINIGTRATIVE GHANGES (SLGh 83 changas in paying Ofm'.'!. appropriation dale, efc.) SET FORTH [N
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TQ THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. 103{b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF:

D. DTHER Specify typa of medification and authority)

X FAR 52.232-22, LIMITATION OF FUNDS (APRIL 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Is noi, [:l Is required to sign this document and return caples to the issuing office.
~74. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMEN] /MODIFICATION {Organized by UGF $eciion freadings, inciuding sonciat subject matler where feasible.)}

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance, revise due dates for associated
deliverables, and provide incremental funding in the amount of $107,974.00. Accordingly, the task order
terms and conditions are revised as follows:

{CONTINUEDY)
Excap! 8l provided harain, all tsims and conditions of the document refsrenced in Hom A or 10A, ae changed, remains unchangad and in full force and etfect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGRER (Type or prinl). 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typa or print)
SARAH CAMPBELL DARLA J, CLIFTON _
NIOR CONTRAC"’!;& MANAGER CONTRACTING OFFICER '
15C, DATE SIGNED 168, D STATES,OF AMERICA N 18C, DATE BIGNED
July 31, 2006 | 8Y July 31, 2006
(Signaturp of Coxfracting Office
"NEN 7540-01-152-8070 30-108 p—) STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computsr Gensraled Prascribed by GBA FAR (48 CFR} £63.243




r‘*"‘-} /’\\’
TASK ORDER: NNLO5AC33T

Modification 3
Page 2 of 2

CONTRACT: NNLO5AA01B

1. Paragraph 7, PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE/SCHEDULE is revised to read: The period of performance for
this task shall be June 27, 2005 through February 28, 2007. Interim event dates may change baspd on
direction of the Task Monitor. Changes to the completion date must be approved by the Contracting Officer.

Dates

Milestones

Number

Start Date

SDO Rebaseline Review

Flight S/\W CDR

Failure Detection Review

High Speed data bus review

Propulsion System Fab Readiness Review
Ground System Test Readiness Review
Attitude Control System Review

S/C Bevelopment, Integration Review

10 SDO Subsystem Reviews

11 LWS 8SDO Program Annual Review

12 SDO Program and Annual Follow-up Reviews (3 Reviews)
EVE Instrument Review

HMI Instrument Review

AMI Instrument Review

13 Completion Date

o100 N @ WM = e ctone

2. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAQ1B), FAR 52.232—22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in
NNLOSAC33T is revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) {JUN 1990)

(@) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Govemment to this Task Order is 4SSl This allotment is for NNLOSAC33T
and covers the following estimated period of performance: June 27, 2005 throuah February 1, 2007.

(b) An additional amount o/l cbligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.
(End of Clause)®
3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is June 27, 2005 through February 28, 2007,

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT COSsT FEE CPFF COST ' FEE CPFF
BASIC $556,462 $50,000
MOD 1 $556,462 $75,000
MOD 2 $556,462 $179,602
MOD3 $556.462 $287,576




—

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT I GONTRACT 3 Cooe PAGE °7 PAGES
1 2

2. AMENPMENT/IMODIFICATION NO, 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE RED. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. ( appiicable)
000004 02/28/2007 See Block 12 below.
5. ISSUED BY CODE [y ape 7 ADMIMASTERED BY (¥ aifter than fiom &) CODE T1ARC
NASA/Langley Research Center NASA/Langley Research Center
9B Langley Blvd., Bldg. 1195B 9B Langley Blvd., Bldg. 1195B
M/S 126 M/8 128
Hampton VA 23681-215%9 Hampton VA 23681-2199
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (e, 3ress, county, Stats and 27 Codé) ) [ AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP

Attn:
10260 CAMPUS POINT DR

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11}

SAN DIEGQ CA 92121-1522 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER RO.

X |NNLOSAADLB
HNLOSAC3IT

308, DATED {SEE ITEM 11)
CoDE FAGILITY CODE 06/26/2005

1, THIS ITEM QKLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTB OF SOLICITATIONS

! 1Tha sbove numbered solicitalion iy amednded &8 g6t forth it liem 14, the hour and date specitied for recalsl o Offers i lis extanced, | 13§ not extonded.
Oftacs mug! ackavwiedge receips of this amendmem prior to the hour and daw specibed it e solicitelion or 28 amended, by oo of Ine folowing : [a) By compleung
figms 8 and 195. and returming copias of e amendment! [b) By ackhowlodging mcelpt of this amandment on aach copy of the offar subminsd; or (¢} 8y
sepacate latler or iglegram which Incs trol to tha solicilalign and smendment pumbors. FALURE GF YOUR ACKNCWLEDGEMENT TQ BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE MOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR DFFER. I by
virwa of this smondment you desife fo change an offer Blready submiltsd, suth chiange may be made by telagram or istier, provicad eath telogram o letlsr makes

reforanco 1s ina soliciation Jnd iNis ambntimant, and is received prior to tha opening hour and dato specified,

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i mpquimd)
PR: N/A

3. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIRCATION OF CONTRAGTS/ORDERS. 1F MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIOROER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKOHE| 4 EHR:S, Eqmclﬁ ?r%?f? 15 [SSLED PURSUANT TGO (Spacify avthanty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 44 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAGT/IORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES fsuch as changes in paying offco,
Bppropdalion dale, alc) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TQ THE AUTHCGRITY OF FAR 43,103(b)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TQ AUTHORITY GF,

T. GTHER {Specly fypk Of momCation ong suhoriy]
X FAR 52.243-2, Changes -- Cost-Reimbursement (Alternate V) (ADPR 1984}

E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor [lsnot %15 required to sign Whis document and rolum 1 __ copies ip the issuing office.
14. DESGRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Crganized by UCF saction headings, inciuding sollctation/coniract subject maller s leazibia.)
The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance. Accordingly, the

task ordex terms and conditions are revised as follows:

{Continued on Page 2}

' remains ged and in kil force and piect.

Except as provided havein, al tamms and conditions of the documgnt refersrced br em DA o 10A, as

15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typo or prig) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAGTING OFFIGER (Type of pring)
Sarah Campbell, Senior Conlracts Manager bDarla J. Clifton, Contracting Officer
158 CONTEACTORIQ"FEM / H j T oa 15C. DATE SIGNED 1688, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 18C. DATE SIGNED
R i, / 02 126 / 2007 (:Dﬁi AR, 02/268/2007
< rﬂmnew-dnmnmmfndhwu [Sionaiver of
NSN 7840010528000 - - - - ! : R ;J' T STAMDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Proscrived by GSA

Provicus edition unusabie
FAR (¢8 CFR) 53 243



CONTRACT: NNLOSAAO1B

[ L )

TASK ORDER: NNLOSAC33T
Modification 4
Page 2 of 2

The period of performance end date (Block 15 of the OF347 and Paragraph 7 of the Statement of Work) is
revised to read: February 28, 2008.

In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AAQ1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in
NNLOSAC33T is revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)
(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the

total amount allotted by the Govemment to this Task Order isq SN This allotment is for NNLOSAC33T
and covers the following estimated period of performance: June 27, 2005 through August 30, 2007.

(b} An additional amount oi¢NIINs obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

{End of Clause)”

3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is June 27, 2005 through February 28, 2008,

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF
BASIC $556,462 $50,000
MOD 1 $556,462 $75,000
MOD 2 $556,462 $179,602
MOD 3 $556,462 $287,576
MOD 4 $556,462 $287,578




)

)

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATICNMODIFICATION OF GONTRACT

1. CONTRACT 1D GCDE FAGE OF PAGES

1| 3

2. AMENDMENTIMORIFICATION NO.
{49005

2. EFFECTIVE DATE
0871772007

4. REQUISITUONPURCHASE IREQ. INO.
4200216384

5. PROJECT NO, { applicabla}

6. JSSUED BY CODE

LARC

7. ADMINISTERED BY {ifolhier dhav fiom 5} CODE ;Lch

NasSa/Langley Research Center
9B Langley Blwd., Bldg. 1195B
M/S 126

Hampion VA 23681-~2189

NASA/Langley Research Center

{38 Langley Bivd., Bldg. 113958
{M/s 126

Hampion Va 23681-219%

B NAME AND ADDRESS QF CONTRAGTOR (Mo, atrest coswty, S50 wd 2iF Codl

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
Attn:

30260 CAMPUS POINT DR

SAN BIEGD CR 92121-1522

) ;an. AMENDMERT OF SOUCTATION NO.

oF. QATED {SEE JTEM 193]

A, MODIFCATICN OF COMIMACTIORDER B0.

* INuLo5an01s

NHLOSAC3AT

108, DATED {SEEITEM 13}

CODE FACIETTY CODE

D6/26/2005

11, THISTIEW ONLY APPLIES T4 AMENDMENIS OF SOLICOATIONS

{1 he aoave numbsred solcitation Is amended 2 seldorthin ltem 34. Thi kowrand date specified for meosipt of Offers

[3s exdended. | lis notextended.

Ddfers must ackrwdedge teceipt of s arueyidment priorte the hourand dake speciied in the soliditation or as amended, by-one of the Tolowing methods: {a} By corpleting

fiarms 8 a2 U5, and rebaxing

copies oi the amendmen?; {b} By acknasledging receipt af this amentdment o0 vach copy of the offer suterRied; ar {c) By

sepatale lefier of tefegram which incudes apelereace 1o he selicitation and amendoert nambers. FAILWRE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGERMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLAGE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE BOAIR AND DATE SPEGIFED MAY RESULT IN REJECTICN OF YCUR OFFER. Iiby
virtse of this amesdment you desire 1o change an offer lready sebroitled, such change soay be made by lelegmm o ekien provided sach felegmm or lefter makes

relenence Y0 the solicitatlon and this amendrent, and is tacured prior 1o e opening hour aod dile spacified.
Net Increase:

12 ACCOUNTING AND APFROFRIATION DATA { required}
FR 4200214384

$75,000.00

13. THIS TEM DALY APPLIES TO MOBIHCATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MOINFIES THE CONTRAGT/ORDER MO, AS DESCRIZED INTTEM 14,

CHECK OHE
CROER NO. INITEM T0A.

A THIS CHARGE ORDER IS ISSWED PURSUANT TO: {Specily autharfy) THE CHANGES SETFORTH IN ITEX 14 ARE MATE JN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ASOVE NUMBERED CON]

CONTRALTFORDER, IS MODIFIED T REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE
fappmpriaiion dals, efe.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 34, PURSUANT TG THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,1033}

CHANGES {muih a5 changes in payiog offce,

C. 7415 SUFPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED ENTO PURSUANT 70 AUTHORITY OF,

1. GTHER {Spocdy s F maciication amd mioi)

X FAR 52.232-27 Limitation of Punds {aAPR 13824}

E. INPORTANT: Contractor

Blisnor [ Mszequied tosign this document and retum

copies io the isyng office,

A4, DESCRIFTEGN OF AMENDMENTIWCORFICATION (Organized Sy WOF sevtion headi

%, Socheding

-

Wicitelinniooniradd sutiect matter wivere feasbila)

The purpose of this modification is to add $75,080 in accordance with the summary of

changes.
Continued
002 Funding for MNLOSAROIB 54,312.00
Incrementally Funded Amount: $54,312.00
Continued ,..
Excpt a5 provided herein, 21 terms and carrifions of the doamment roferenced is tem SA o 104, as herelulon vhinged, iemRins snchanged and In )l ferceand sifect
154 NAME AND TITEE OF SiGNER [Type arprin]) 164, NAME AND TIME OF CONTRACTING OFFHCER [Typeorpiiog)
Antheony Kram
15B. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C, PATE SIGNED 168, UNIFED 57; 165, DATE SIGNED
e . PBS/1372007
{Signature of porson oulharized 1o signy T St oG g Oftioor} !
NSN 75400 1-152-8070 ‘STANDARD FORM 30 {REV., 19-53)
Previous edifion unusable

Prescrided iy GBA
FAR {48 CFR) 53243



&

 REFERENCE N0, OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINGED

. PACE  OF
] 1EET
R ] o R E
NAME OF GFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SCIERCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
ITEMNO. SUPPLIESISERVICES CLANTITYTLNT WNITIPRICE ANIDUNT
(&) iB) {Cy D} {E) {F)
G03 Funding for NNLDSARH1D ; 24,688.00
i Incrementally Funded Amount: $20,638.00 i
HENTE40-01-252-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 36 §4-85)
Spatoured by GSA

FAR f&Y CER1S211D



. TN,

) .

A tee?
Vs

GONTRACT: NNLOSAARIE TASK ORDER: NNLOSAC33T
Modification 05
Page3of3
Summary of Changes
1. Incremental funding of $75,000.00 {; st and YYD is added to this task increasing the fotal

funded amount 1o $362,578.00.

2. In accordance with Paragraph B4, of the Basic Coniract (NNLOSAAGTR), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the Task
Orderlevel. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852,232-81 is revised 1o read-

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81} (JUN 1990)

{a} For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accerdance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Government te this Task Order s This allotment covers the following
estimated period of performance: June 27, 2005 through 31 December : 2007.

{b) An additional amount of GRS obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee,
{End of Clause}”

3. Al other terms and conditions remain unchanged,

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMNARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY

ORDER | ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
| DOCUMENT cosT FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF
} BASIC $556,462 $50.000
MOD 1 $556,462 $75.000 |
MOD 2 $556.462 $179,802
MQD 3 $556,462 $287.576
MCD 4 ] 3556462 $287.575
MOD S $556,462 j $362,576

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is June 27, 2005 through February 28, 2008.



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT T- CONTRACT D CODE P Ml E °T PaGES ,
2. AMENOMENT/MOBIFIGATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUIBTTTONPURCHASE REG, NG, 5. PROJECY NO. (Wappiicabie)
000006 See Block 16C 4200229607

5. SUED BY COOE {1 nme 7, ADMINISTERED BY (i other than fiem 6] CBBE [L,ARC
NASA/Langley Research Center NAaSA/Langley Research Center

9B Langley Blvd., Bldg. 119SR 98 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958

M/S 126 M/5 126

Hampton VA 23681-21499 Hampton VA 23681-219%9

B NAME ANG AOGRESS OF CONTRAGTOR (o st sonmiy, Stote and 2 God) ) [P AMENDNENT OF SOLICITATION NG

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP

Attn: 4 8. DATED (5EE ITEM 11)

10260 CAMPUS POINT DR
SAN DIEGO CA 82121-1522

1BA, MODIFICATION DF CONTRAGT/ORUER MO,
¥ INNLOSARDLE

NNLOSAC33T
108, DATED (SEE ITEM 11}
COBE FACHLITY COOE 06/26/2005
11, THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES T0 AMENDWENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[3The sbove numbered solicitation is amended as set forth its em 14. T our ant date specified for rocaipt of Offers [“Tts wetended.  {lis ned mctended

Cters must acknowledye recelpt of this amendment prior o the hout and date spocified in the solicitation or 35 amernded, by vive of ihe following mothods: () By eompleting
tterns 8 snd 15, and returaing coples of e amendment: (b} By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on anch capy of the offer submitied; or (c) By
separate leter o felegran which includes a reference 1 the solicitation and armendment numbers. FAILURE DF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLAGE DESIINATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AN DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, Hby
virtue of this amandment you desirato change an offer aliady submitted, such <hange may be made by tiagram or letler, provided sach talegram or Jatior makas

ference 1o the solicitation and this amendment, and i recalved prior 1o the ing hour and date 5 ed,

12 AGCOUNTING AND APPROFRIATION DATA {f regquired) Net Increase: 545,986.,00
PR 4200229607 !

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

SHECKOME | A THIS CHANGE ORDER S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: Specify authoriy) S SET FORTH IN TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORIPER NO, |8 [TEM 104, {Specily authorly) THE CHANGE

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES fatich a8 chal in paying oificn,
appropriatich date, sic.} SET FORTH [N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.10%(31). b s npang

. THIS SUBFLEMENTAL AGREEMERT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D, OTHER [Specly type of modiiealion and suihoni)
b4 FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds {aPR 1984)

E IMPORTANT:  Conimctor hsnot.  Chs mguirod o sign Mis document and soturn [4] coples to the lssing office.

4. DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENT/MOBIFICATION {Onganized by UCF section heods s, tneduding sehciiationfeontract mibject maetiar where feasible}

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in accordance with the
summary of changes.

411 other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Excopt us providod hereln, all lerms and conditions of the docurneid referenced In ltem 94 -or 104, 33 herotofers of j ins unchanged ang in &l force and effeat,
E5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER [Type or printl 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Tipe of pring
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 180, DATE SIGNED
et e+ e e 12/10/2007
L {Sknatdrd of phyar Buttianized 16 Siom)
NSN 7540-01152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 10.83}
Previous edition unusable Proseribed by GSA

FAR (46 CFR} $3.245



L\ .
o

CONTRACT: NKLOSAAD1B TASK ORDER: NNLOSAC33T
Modification 06
Page 20f2

Summary of Ghanges

1. Incremental funding of WP =cced to this task increasing the tofal funded amount to
$408,542.00 in accordance with the summary chart below.

2. Inaccordance with Paragraph 8.4, of the Basic Contract {NNLO5AAQ1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the Task
Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 is revised to read;

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)
{a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the

total amount aliotted by the Government to this Task Order iUl This allotment covers the following
estimated period of performance: dune 27, 2005 through 11 January 2008,

(b} An additional amount oigNIIP: obligated under this Task Order for payment of fes,
{End of Clause)”
3. Allother terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL

DOCUMENT COsT FEE GCPFF COST FEE CPFF
BASIC 3558462 $50,000
MOD 1 $556.462

MOD 2 $556,462

MOD 3 3556462 $287,578
MOD 4 $556.462

MOD 5 $556 462 $362.576
MOD & $666,462 $408.542

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is June 27, 2005 through February 28, 2008,



b,

9 )

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT 1. CONTRACT 1D co0E PaGE °T PAGES
1 2

2. AMERDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIDN/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5, FROJECT NQ. {if appiicabls)
000007 See Block 16C /A
8. IS5ED BY CODE LARC T. ALMINISTERER By (i olher than dom &) CopE ILARC
NASA/Langley Research Center ) NASA/Langley Research Center
9B Langley Blvd., Bldg. 1195B $8 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958
M/S 128 M/S 126
Hampton VA 23881-2199 Hampton VA 23681-2189
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (v, stret, coomty, Slafo and 2P Code} {x) [P AMENDMENT OF SOUGITATION NG,
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
Attn: 58, DATED (SEE [TEM 17)
10260 CAMBUS POINT DR
SAN DIEGO CA 92121-1522 + 15 HODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NG,

NNLOSAAQLB

NNMLOSAC23T

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
CODE lsmuwconﬁ 06/26/2005

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
{"1The aboves bered solicitation is amended a8 set fortfy In item 14. The hour and dale specified for receipl of Offers [is extended. [ jls not extended.
Offers must aeknowlodge recoipt of this amendment prior to the hour snd date =pevifind in the selicitation or as amaentied, by brv of tha Tollowing methods: {4) By completing
ltems 8 and 15, and returning coples of the amendmant; (b) By acknowledging roesipt of this amendment on sach copy of tha offer submied; or {¢) By
de fefler of tekegram which Includes 8 reference lo the salicltation and amandment numbsrs, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO 8€ RECENED AT

T?-;E PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECEIED MAY RESULT N REJECTION OF YOUR QFFER. ifhy
vinua of this amendment you desire 1o thange an offer alreadty submitted), such change may ba made by ledegram or itter, provited mach telegram or fetler makes

roference o the solicitation and this amandment, and Is recelved prveta the spening hour and date specified,
12, AGCOUNTING AND AFPROBRIATHON DATA { requirad)

N/Aa

13. THIS ITEM ONLY ARPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. T MODIFIES THE CONTRAGT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

SHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED TO {Spaci & CHANGE ¥ N ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER RDCH TS PURSUANT YO: {Specily authority) TH S SET FORTH MAD c

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER 18 MODIFIED YO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a5 changes i paying ofice,
approprieiion date, eI} SET FQRTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT T4 THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(0),

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTRRED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY T

O~ OTHER {Specly Tips of modication nid a0ty
X FAR 52.232~22 Limitation of Funds [APR 1984)

EAMPORTANT:  Contractor Miisnot  [is required to sign this docurnemt and rturn 0 coplesto the domitng offica.

4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFIGATION (Organized by UCF seation headings, ineiuding soiciatian bject matter where feasibie, )
The purpese of this modification is to extend the period of performance in accordance with

tha summary of changes.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Except a3 peovided herein, all terms and conditions of the dotment referencad in liem 9A or 10A. 25 herelofora thangad, remains unchangad and in fulf farce and elfoc!,

158, NAME AND TiTLE OF SIGNER {Type of prini) 18A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Tipe or priaf)
Anthony Kram

16C, DATE SIGNED

158, CONYRACTOR/OFFEROR 160, DATE SKGNED 168. UNITED 8]
e e PG el | e S| 05 12772008
{Signatiics of parson auinrized to sign; #ignatum of Contraeling Giticer)
NSN 7540-04-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 {REV, 10-83)
Predous edition urusstle Prescibed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 63.243



\} T\.:)
CONTRACT: NNLOSAADIB TASK ORDER: NNLO5AC33T
Modification 07
Page 2 of 2

Summary of Changes

1. The period of performance is extended from 28 February 2008 to 28 February 2009 at no additional cost to
the gavernment. The LWS and Solar Dynamics Observatory Projects have experienced schedule delays.

2. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAD1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the Task
Order level. Inaccordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 is revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)
(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, In accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the

total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is This allotment covers the following
estimated perlod of performance: June 27, 2005 through 1 November 2008,

(b) An additional amount of SIS obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.
{End of Clause)"
3. Al other termis and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER | ESTIMATED FIXED T TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL

DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF
BASIC $556,462 $50,000
MOD 1 $556,462 875,000
MOD 2 $556,462 $179,602
MOD 3 $558,462 $287,576
MOD 4 $556,462 $287,575
MOD 5 $556,462 $362,576
MOD 6 $656,462 $408,542
MOD 7 $556,462 $408,542

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is June 27, 2005 through February 28, 2008, -




9,

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID coor PaGE "’? PAGES

i 2
2 AMENGRENTINMODIFIGATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. 1O, 5. PROJEGT NO. (I applicabia
000008 0272472009
8. I55UED BY GODE {1anCc 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i olfier Jhan ftem & CODE [LARC
NRSA/Langley Resesaxch Center WASA/Lanyley Research Center
98 Langiey Blvd,, Bldg. 11858 2B Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11538
M/8 126 M/8 1286
Hampton V& 23681-2199 Hampton VA 23681-219¢
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Vo.. strev, aouaty, State aed ZiP Coda) ) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP

aren: Y B GATED fSEE ITEM 77)
10260 CAMPUS POINT DR
SAN DIEGO CA 92121-1522

% |1GA MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTAORDER NG

NNLOSAROLIB
NNLOSEC33T
10B. DATED {SEE ITEM 13}
CODE FACIITY CODE 06/26/2005
T, THES TEM ONLY APPLIES T0 AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
! |The above numbered solicitation is amended a8 set forths in tiem 14, The heue BT diste SpeCiliud for receipt of Offers iJis extended, | lisnat axtended,

Qffges must acknewtodny recoipl of this amendmen prios t e hour &nd delg spacifion in the seficilation or s amended, by one of the following mathads: () By comgpleting
flerns 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendmant; (bj By acknawiedying recolpl of this amendment ors acls topy of tha offet submitted; or {c) By
separate lettor or lelepram which includas 2 referenon to tho solicitation and amendment Mumbers. FALURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDCEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE RDESHINATED FOR THE RECEIPT §F OFFERS PRIOR TD THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. ¥ oy
virwe of this amendment you doske to change 3 offir already submitled, suth change may be made by tetagram o letier, provided oach telegram or latter makes

reforence fo tha solicitation and this amondinent, and is recemd beior [ s opaning how Bid dale spocified.

12, ACGOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA fif tequired)
See Schedule

3. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIRCATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIOROER RO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE 3 A fHiS CHANGE QORDER IS 1SSUED PURSUANT TO- Doty suih THE CHANGES SET FORTH 1N ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE GONTRACT
ORSER NO. N HEM T0A o s (Sweciy avinerify) GEs 3E TE N

8. THE ABDYE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER i8 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {suth a5 changas in paying office,
appropdatian tate, ele ) SET FORTH IN1TTEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,7050, ¢ b ving

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF:

1. CTHER (Speciy fype of modiicaon and Semoniy)

X Mutnal Agreement and FAR 52,249-14-14 Excusable belays
E. IMPORTANT:  Conlracior Jisnet,  Hlisrequired to sign s dacument and relum 3 coples 1 (he isulng office.

4. SEECRIPTION OF AMENRMENTMUDIFICATION {Orgernized by UCF seclion headings, inchuding SoliciaHoricontract Subject maller whor fosie )
i. The purpose of this modification is to extend the Pericd of Performance as listed in the
attached summary of changes.

Expept as provided herein, all lorms and senditions of 1 vocument rfecencod in liem 94 or 10A, oy heretoftre changad, rensaing unshanged-ond in ki foma end olect,

1EA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prnl) 184 NAME ANG TITLE OF CONTRAGTING DFFICER (Typé of print)
Robin Amburn Grob, Contracts Manager Rgnald King
o . w0
}sé. C CTORIEFE 156 DRTE SIGNED |86, UNITED STATES OF AME c.Y( - C; 18C. DATE SIGNED
. 21509 Sl S = /@j‘?
Sipnature of porson avihorized o & ! ing Ciificer)
NEM 7840-01-152-8070 ) STANDARD FORM 30 {REVF10-83) 7
Pravious edition unusabie Preseribid by GSA

FAR (458 CFR} 53.243



CONTRACT: NNLOSAADTB

> 0

TASK ORDER: NNLO5SAC33T
Meodification 038
Page 3 of 3
Summary of Changes

The period of performance is extended from 28 February 2009 to 31 December 2009 at no additional cost to
the government. The LWS and Solar Dynamics Observatory Projects have experienced schedule delays.

Paragraph 7, PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE/SCHEDULE is revised to read: The period of performance for
this task shall be June 27, 2005 through December 2008, Interim evenl dates may change based on
direction of the Task Monitor. Changes to the completion date must be approved by the Contracting Officer,

Propulsion System Fab Readiness Review
Ground System Test Readiness Review
Aftitude Contro! System Review

S/C Development, integration Review

10 SDO Subsystem Reviews

11 LWS SDO Program Annual Review

12 SDO Program and Annual Follow-up Reviews {3 Reviews)
EVE instrument Review

HMI Instrument Review

AMI Instrument Review

13 Completion Date

2 -g Milestones Dates
EE |

1 Start Date

2 SDQ Rebaseline Review

3 | Flight SAW CDR

4 Failure Detection Review

5 High Speed data bus review

6

7

8

9

In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAD1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the Task
Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 is revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

{2) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is This allotment covers the following

estimated period of performance: June 27, 2008 through 1 Dctober 2008,
(b} An additional amount of S\gElIYs obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee,

{End of Clause)”

4. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE | FUNDING

TASK TASK YALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOGUMENT COST FEE CPFF - COST FEE CPFF
BASIC $566,462 §50,000
MOD 1 $556,462 | $75,000
MOD 2 $556,482 $179,602
MOD 3 $556,462 $287,576




CONTRACT: NNLOSAAD1B

MOD 4

MODS

MOD 8

MOD 7

MOD 8

)

o

TASK ORRER: NNLOSAC3ST
Modification 08
Page 30of 3

Summary of Changes

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is June 27, 2005 through December 31, 2000,

B ‘l
S )

N

s
. -.-?{-14

a

o pati BT
!ﬁ..*,

i
I

§$5658.462
$556,452 $362,576
$556,462 $408,542
$556,462 8408,542
5556462 5408,542
gy T
‘3 PO
3ot
N .
F -
e

xT-
FRRp ‘.?‘-: ‘mﬁrﬁi
R X



O O

received 12/17/09
AMENDMENT OF SOUGITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT 10 CODE PAGE °’]’ PAGES
i
i 2

2, AMENDMENT/MODEFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NOQ. 5, PROJECT NO. (if oppiicabls)
Q0Ce0o See Block l6C
B.1SSUED BY . ©CODE [yare 7. ADMBHSTERED BY {If other thas ftem & CODE iLhRC
NASA/Langley Research Center KASE/Langley Research Center
98 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 115358 9B Langley 31lvd,., Bidg. 11952
M/8 128 M/5 126
Hampton VA 23681-219% ifampton VA 23681-219%
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Vo choet, county, Siate sod 218 Codc) i) 15A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICTFATION NO.
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
Attn: OB, DATED (SEE ITEM 11}
10260 CaMPUS PCOINT DR
SEN DIZGO Ch 52121-1522 1388 MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT/GRDER NO,

NNLOSAADILIB

NNLOSACI3T

108, DATED (SEE /TEM 13)
COUE IFACILRYCODE 0672672005

T3. VHIS ITEM ONLY ZPPLIES TO ARMENDMENT 5.0F SOLICITATIONS
. {The above nimberod soiciiation is amended as sef forth in flam T4, The hour 2nd date specifed for receipt of Ofiers " sexended | fis nol extendes.
MmmedmmﬁewdmmnmmwnnMammmd&dh&e : oras d, by one of the following methods: {2) By compileting
lmﬂ-nssmdﬁ.mdrthnmg wepies of Iba ar % b) By ack fog roceipt of fris amendment o sach copy of the offer submittad; or (c) By

parnte htter of Lek wiich includes a refe: tothe on aod el rmmbum. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECE!IPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECTFED MAY RESULT IN REIECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Kby
virue of s amongment You desie 1o change an ofler ziready submitied, such change may be made by lelegram oF letier, providod »ach ielegran of lotier makes

reference o the seiiciiation and $£5 amen: ond i received prics Yo e g hour end date
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (# mquired)
No Change

13, THHS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TQ MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/IGRBERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14

_CHECKONE] A g;lgs CHANGE DRDER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: [Speciy suthorly) ‘THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERER CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TG REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES fsuch s changes in paying office,
approprichion date, #z) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED iNTO PURSEANT 10 AUTHORITY OF;

. OTHER [Spacly fype of Fiodiicelion #d Suionty)

X Mutual Agresment Extend the Period of Perfcrmance
E BAPORTANT:  Comractor {llsnet  iXls roguired to sign Bis documont and retufn 1 copies W Ihe lssuing offee,
dings, inchirdting solicTetiorConiret Subjoct malter whorn foasivie.}

1, DESGRIFTION OF AMENOMENTAIOTIEIGA TON {Organized by UCF seeiion heading
The purpose of this modification is to (i} extend Lhe period of performance through Mzr 31,

2010 at no additional cost to either party. 3As a result, the foliowing changes are hereby

made:

A. Reference the Task Cover Page, Optional Form {OF) 347, Block 15. The task completion
date is hereby changed to read 03/31/10. .

B. Reference Contract Summary, Task Ozder Page 2. Delere subject page and incorporate the
attached revised Contract Summary page reflecting the change to the Period of Performance.

Exeepi 0s proviced haret, ail terms 2nd condllions of te document referenced in tiem SA or J0A, a3 hereesfone changed, remaing wnehanged nd in Rl force and offoct,

15A. RAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prnl) 16A. Nmainn TITLE OF comfmcms OFFICER {Type or prirs)
Davicz O‘ Gar"% ///
168, unrr:—:o snwes 0 Avsa(cn 16C, DATE SIGNED
/.2 //( / o
& | LY
NSN 7540-01.152-8070 ) 7 ¥ STANDARD FORM 30 [REV, 10-85)
Previous edition vnusable e Prescribed by GSA
FAR (28 CFR) 53.243

‘. | . B . .




9“‘) i )

TASK CRDER: NNLO5SAC33T
Modification 09
Page3of 3

CONTRACT: NNLO5AA01B
Summary of Changes
C. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAQ1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at
the Task Order level. in accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 is revised to read:
“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81} (JUN 1980)
(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the

total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is 4NN This allotment covers the following
estimated period of performance: June 27, 2005 through 31 March 2010,

(b) An additional amount of SllNs cbligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”

D. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY

QORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT COsT FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF
BASIC $556,462 $50,000
MOD 1 $556,462 §75,000
MOD 2 $556,462 $179,602
MOD 3 $556.462 $287,576
MOD 4 $556,462 $287,576
MOD & $556,462 $362,576
MOD 6 $556,462 $408,542
MOD 7 $556,462 $408,542
MOD B $556,462 $408,542
MOD 9 $5586,462 $408,542

NOTE: Pericd of performance for this task order is June 27, 2005 through March 31, 2010.




